## 504108937 11/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4155606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XEROX CORPORATION	05/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	III HOLDINGS 6, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE RD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15359346	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5128538800

**Email:** dkramer@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZE

Address Line 1: 1120 SOUTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BUILDING 2, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6757-77402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN M. MUNYON
SIGNATURE:	/Dean M. Munyon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Xerox Data Center patent as signed exhibit C#page1.tif source=Xerox Data Center patent as signed exhibit C#page2.tif source=Xerox Data Center patent as signed exhibit C#page3.tif

PATENT 504108937 REEL: 040407 FRAME: 0958

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation with offices at 45 Glover Ave., Norwalk, CT 06856 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents listed in <a href="Attachment A">Attachment A</a> (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, III Holdings 6, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Purchaser") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, those patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u> to this Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Patents"),

- (a) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents forms a basis for priority, including, without limitation, all future-filed reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations in part solely based on new inventions conceived or reduced to practice by or on behalf of Purchaser, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (b) reissues, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, divisions, results of any reexamination or any other post issuance review and registrations of any Patent and/or any item in the foregoing category (a);
- (c) counterparts in any jurisdictions of any Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (d) patent rights in inventions and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c) that (i) are or were included in any viable enforceable claim in the Patents, or (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to an allowable, viable patent claim in a post-grant proceeding (including, but not limited to, reissues) brought on any of the Patents;
- (e) rights to apply for patent rights in Patents that are pending applications in any or all countries of the world for obtaining patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to patent rights in any of such Patents and the inventions and discoveries described in any of such Patents and/or any item concerning such Patents in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d);
- (f) subject to the existing encumbrances which have been disclosed to Purchaser as of the date written below, causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or the patent rights described in the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (g) subject to the existing encumbrances which have been disclosed to Purchaser as of the

date written below, rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f).

All of the above to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any applicable jurisdiction, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

#### XEROX CORPORATION

by: <u>Pavid Al</u>t

Signature:

Date:

# ATTACHMENT A

Patent Number	Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title
8074124	12/201093	US	08/29/2008	VISUALIZATION OF USER INTERACTIONS IN A SYSTEM OF NETWORKED DEVICES
602009008443.7	09168125.4 (602009008443.7)	DE	08/19/2009	VISUALIZATION OF USER INTERACTIONS IN A SYSTEM OF NETWORKED DEVICES
6892317	09/464597	US	12/16/1999	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FAILURE PREDICTION, DIAGNOSIS AND REMEDIATION USING DATA ACQUISITION AND FEEDBACK FOR A DISTRIBUTED ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
FR2159696	09168125.4	FR	08/19/2009	VISUALIZATION OF USER INTERACTIONS IN A SYSTEM OF NETWORKED DEVICES
GB2159696	09168125.4	G8	08/19/2009	VISUALIZATION OF USER INTERACTIONS IN A SYSTEM OF NETWORKED DEVICES
8621074	13/458327	us	4/27/2012	INTELLIGENT WORK LOAD MANAGER
8898301	14/085112	US	11/20/2013	INTELLIGENT WORK LOAD MANAGER

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040407 FRAME: 0961